10800011528

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Addless)		
•		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
,		
(Business Entity Name)		
·		
(Document Number)		
(Bosanion (ambol)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
·		
·		

Office Use Only

G. MCLEOD FEB 0 1 2008

EXAMINER



900116531299

01/31/08--01020--033 **155.00

08 JAN 31 PM 2: 27



JEFFREY J. MORELLA*
JAMES F. CUNNINGHAM
JULIE I. KLINE
JEFFREY T. MORRIS*
KEVIN F. ISRAEL
JAMES E. DEASY
JOSEPH R. CARNICELLA*
CARLY F. NEALS
PETER A. SPANGLER
CHRISTOPHER A. REINARD
LEANN M. PETRILLA

Of Counsel ROBERT A. KREBS† SHERRY W. MURRAY ROBIN L. RARIE

January 29, 2008

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Via Overnight Courier

Re: Jennabella, LLC (the "Company")

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company (the "Articles") for the Company, along with a check in the amount of \$155.00 for the required filing fee. I have also enclosed a Transmittal Letter for the Company.

Should the enclosed be acceptable to you, please file the Articles on behalf of the Company. Also, please submit a letter of acknowledgment for this registration and send the same to our office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Julio I. Kline

JIK/js

Enclosures

cc: Jennabella, LLC (w/enclosures)

COVER LETTER

•	tion Section of Corporations			
SUBJECT: Jennabella, LLC				
(Name of Limited Liability Company)				
The enclosed Arti	cles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.		
Please return all ca	orrespondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:		
Julie I	. Kline, Esquire			
.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(Name of Person)		
More	la & Associates			
		(Firm/Company)		
706 Rochester Road				
		(Address)		
Pittsburgh, PA 15237				
(City/State and Zip Code)				
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				
	ne, Esquire	at (412) 369-9696 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
((Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is a che	eck for the following amount:			
\$125.00 Filing	Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	✓\$155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enc	ıs &	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		

RTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 1	FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Cor	npany is:
Jennabella, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Li	imited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
-	s of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is Mailing Address:
Principal Office Address:	MARINE Address.
2011 North Ocean Blvd	2011 North Ocean
Apt. 705	Apt. 705
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33305	Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33305
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, R (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as it business entity with an active Florida registration	tegistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: is own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another i.)
The name and the Florida street addre	ss of the registered agent are:
Jennie Tera	askiewicz

Name

2011 North Ocean Blvd., Apt. 705

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Ft. Lauderdale,

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited? liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Managing Member		
MGRM .	Jennie Teraskiewicz 2011 North Ocean Blvd., Apt. 705 Ft. Lauderdale, Fl 33305	

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>January 30, 2008</u>. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Julie I. Kline, Esquire

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)